Table cf contents
Instruction: woo010032
0 001 372 ..
Special features I02/1
Structure, usage I0G/1
General information I05/1
Safety measures I07/1
Testers and tools I09/1

be improvised in line with the
drawings.
The type designation is given in
parentheses for tools which used to
be ordered on this basis.
Continues: I09/2
TESTERS, FIXTURES, TOOLS
Interturn snort-circuit
tester with test probes: 0 986 619 110
Test prods: 0 986 619 101
(Old version: 0 986 619 114)
Alternator tester
WPG 012.00: 0 684 201 200
(alternatively, Motortester)
Magnetic measurement
stands 46 851 601 124
Dial indicator: 1 687 233 O11
Mandrell press: comm. avail.
Continue: I10/1
Tog
TESTER, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS
Ciamping supports: 0 986 619 362
CKDAW 9999)
Flat-nose pliers: comm. avail.
Torque wrench
€O..-70 Nm): comm. avail.
Torque meter
€0.15...0.80 Nm): 0 986 617 206
CKDAL 5485)
Stay bolt insertion
and removal toois: comm. avail.
Continues: I10/2
TESTERS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS
Spring balance
C(2.--l12 ND: 0 986 619 181
CKDAW 9991)
Pole-shoe screwdriver: 0 986 619 393
CKDAW 9999/7)
Torx T50 bit socket
with hexagon 5/16": comm. avail.
Torx T40 bit socket
with hexagon 1/4": comm. avail.
Continue: I11/1
TESTERS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS
Carbon-brush
assembly tool: 0 986 617 117
CKDAL 5032)
Pullers 0 986 617 24643
Spring coliet 14.3 mms: 0 986 617 251
Pressing-out mandrel for
needle bushing in 0 986 617 129
intermediate bearing: C(KDAL 5039)
Continues: 1I11/2
TESTERS, FIXTURES, TOOLS
Tailstaock rest with
Morse taper 2 for chucking
diameter 5...45 mm
for holding armature
when turning downs 0 986 619 156
CKDAW 9987)
Fitting mandrel
diameters: 75,80...75,85 mm